2016 Bookings

Bookings

Ashland County Residents
Charged with Felony
Charged with Misdemeanor
Drug/Alcohol related
Average stay (days)

Age
Under 18
18-20
21-25
26-30
31-35
36-40
41-45
46-50
51-55
56-60
61-65
66-70
Over 70

Breakdown of repeat offenders
2 or 3 times

4to 5 times

6 to 7 times

8 or 9 times

10 or more times

Male
1432
793
294
1210
336
24

116
419
375
254
258
168
126

88

37

25

1732
1120
229
141
74
168

Ashland County Sheriff's Office

2016 Corrections Division year end report

Female
443
278
110
369

77
25

Total
1875
1071
404
1579
425

Broken down by race
White

Black

Asian

Hispanic

American Indian
Unknown

Average inmate age
Average daily population

People with

Previous felony charge
Charge with felonies

Previous misdemeanor charge
Previous on probation

A record at other jails

5% increase from 2015

Arrest by agency

Adult Parole Authority

Ashland County Sheriff's Office
Ashland Munincipal Court Probation
Ashland Police Department
Loudonville Police Department
Ohio State Patrol

Park ranger

Other agencies

Male
1244
154
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17

33
127

838
404
1526
1085
1208

29
792
163
677

79
105

17

Female
398
40
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Total
1644
194
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