Ashland County Sheriff's Office

2016 Corrections Division year end report

2016 Bookings	Male	Female	Total	Broken down by race	Male	Female	Total
Bookings	1432	443	1875	White	1244	398	1644
Ashland County Residents	793	278	1071	Black	154	40	194
Charged with Felony	294	110	404	Asian	5	1	6
Charged with Misdemeanor	1210	369	1579	Hispanic	8	0	8
Drug/Alcohol related	336	77	425	American Indian	4	0	4
Average stay (days)	24	25		Unknown	17	1	18
Age				Average inmate age	33		
Under 18	116			Average daily population	127		
18-20	419						
21-25	375			People with			
26-30	254			Previous felony charge	838		
31-35	258			Charge with felonies	404		
36-40	168			Previous misdemeanor charge	1526		
41-45	126			Previous on probation	1085		
46-50	88			A record at other jails	1208		
51-55	37						
56-60	25				_		
61-65	5			5% increase from 2015			
66-70	4						
Over 70							
				Arrest by agency			
Breakdown of repeat offenders	1732			Adult Parole Authority	29		
2 or 3 times	1120			Ashland County Sheriff's Office	792		
4 to 5 times	229			Ashland Munincipal Court Probation	163		
6 to 7 times	141			Ashland Police Department	677		
8 or 9 times	74			Loudonville Police Department	79		
10 or more times	168			Ohio State Patrol	105		
				Park ranger	7		
				Other agencies	17		